PCX-ROX8R8T

Remote output expander; 8 transistor
and 8 relay outputs.

EN50131-3:2009
EN50131-1:2006+A1:2009
PD6662:2010

Security Grade 3
Environmental Class I

ENGLISH

Installation Notes

NOTE: The expander module can be mounted on typical building
materials; such as wood, PVC, brick or metal etc. If you do encounter

any problems with different surfaces, please contact
customer.support@pyronix.com

References
PROGRAM OUTPUTS (Programming Menu Required)
[ Leos:

Power = GREEN

RS485 IN = BLUE: Flashing = Data OK. Solid = Not Addressed.
Off = No Data.

RS485 Out = BLUE: Flashing = Data OK. Solid = Not Addressed.
Off = No Data.

Specification
Supply Voltage: 9-15V DC
Current Consumption: 25mA, Max 300mA when all outputs are active

PGM1 to PGM16: Programmable

PGM1 to PGM8 Type: Open Collector

PGM1 to PGM8 Normal State: Floating

PGM1 to PGM4 Active State: OV

PGM9 to PGM16 Type: Relay, 3A, max 30V

PGM9 to PGM16 Normal State: Changeover NC & NO
PGM9 to PGM16 Active State: Changeover NC & NO

Dimensions Plastic Box: 173 x 125 x 32mm

RS485 BUS: 1km

20N

T

Dimensions PCB: 135 x 90 x 15mm
EN50131 Certified: Grade 3.

This product is sold subject to our standard warranty conditions and is warranted
against defects in workmanship for a period of two years. In the interest of continuing
care and design, Pyronix Ltd reserves the right to amend specifications, without giving
prior notice.

Product Warning Information

For electrical products sold within the European Community. At the end of the
electrical products life, it should not be disposed of with household waste. Please
recycle where facilities exist. Check with your Local Authority or retailer for recycling
advice in your country.

Compatible Products

The PCX-RIX8+ can be connected to the following control panels/devices:
- PCX 46
- PCX 76i, 162i, 280i
- PCX 76iIP and 280ilP
- V2 GSM
Each control panel/device connects via the R5485 bus terminals: D1-,02+,D3,D4
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ITALIAN GREEK HUNGARIAN

NOTA: PCX-ROX8R8T pud essere montato su materiali da costruzione tipici, come ad
esempio ecc legno, PVC, mattone o metallo Se si riscontrano problemi con superfici
diverse, si prega di contattare customer.support@pyronix.com

Menu di programmazione

Y IMPOSTA USCITE ( Menu programmazione richiesta )

[ LED : Alimentazione (POWER) = Verde. RS485 - in = Blu : Pulsante = Dati OK .
Acceso = Non indirizzato. Spento = Nessun dato. Fault = Per uso futuro .

RS485 - out = blu. Fault (guasto alimentazione)= Rosso .

Caratteristiche tecniche

Tensione di alimentazione: 9-15V DC

Consumo di corrente: 25mA, 300mA massimo quando tutte le uscite sono attive
PGM1 a PGM16: programmabili

PGM1 a PGMS8 Tipo: Open Collector

PGM1 a PGM8 Normale Stato: Flottante

PGM1 a PGM4 Attivo Stato: OV

PGM9 a PGM16 Tipo: Rele, 3A, max 30V

PGM9 a PGM16 Stato Normale: scambio NC e NO

PGM9 a PGM16 Stato Attivo: scambio NC e NO

Dimensioni della scatola di plastica: 173 x 125 x 32mm

Dimensioni scheda PCB: 135 x 90 x 15mm

Certificazione EN50131: Grado 3.

Questo prodotto & venduto secondo le nostre condizioni di garanzia standard ed &
garantito contro difetti di fabbricazione per un periodo di due anni. Nell'interesse del
miglioramento del prodotto e del design, PYRONIX Ltd si riserva il diritto di modificare
specifiche, senza alcun preavviso.

Informazioni sul prodotto

Per i prodotti elettrici venduti all'interno della Comunita europea, una volta terminato I'uso,
non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici ma si prega di riciclare in strutture
apposite. Verificare con le autorita locali o il rivenditore per il riciclaggio di consulenza nel
vostro paese. Per evitare possibili danni ai componenti, I'eventuale carica elettrostatica
presente nel tuo corpo deve essere eliminata prima di toccare I'interno del gruppo.
Questo puo essere ottenuto toccando un conduttore metallico di messa a terra.

Compatibilita

Il lettore di prossimita da esterno pud essere collegato alle seguenti centrali:
PCX 46, PCX 76i, 162i, 280i, IP e Enforcer 32-WE.
Ogni pannello / dispositivo di controllo si collega tramite morsetti del bus RS485: + D1-,
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MoHTax AeTeKropa:

MoctaBnsiemble ¢ n3BeLatenemM 6atapen 6binu BeibpaHbl Ans obecneyeHus
ONUTENBHOMO CpoKa Cryx6bl, N0 CoobpaXeHUsiIM 6e30MacHOCTW, UMET OrpaHUYeHHbI
BbIXO[HOW TOK. BaTtapes 3aluuileHa npu npoaaxe OT pa3psida KyCOYKOM nacTvka,
KOTOPbIN AOMKEH ObITb yaaneH npu MoHTaxe v paborte.

Llarn nporpammmpoBaHusa u3Belartens

[ NPOrPAMUPYEMbIE BbIXO[bl (CM. MHCTPYKLUIO)
WHpukaTopbl:
Bkniouen = 3ENEHbIA
RS485 BXO[, TONYBOW - Muraet = [laHHble, Bkn. MoctosHHo = HET apgpeca,
BbIKIT = Het [JaHHbIX 5
RS485 BbIXO[, MONYBOW: Muraet = [laHHble Ok, Bkn. MocTtosHHo = HET agpeca,
BbIKJT = Het [JaHHbIX
TexHn4eckue cneunduraummn
HanpsixeHune nutanma: 9- 15B nocr. Toka.
MoTtpebnenue: 25mMA, 300MA Npu BKIMKOYEHNN BCEX BbIXOAOB.
PGM1 no PGM16: nporpammupytotcst
PGM1 no PGM8 Tun: oTKpbITbI KOMneKTop
PGM1 no PGM8 Hopwma: 9-15B
PGM1 no PGM8 BkntoyeHo: 0B
PGM9 no PGM16 tun: pene, 3A, makc 30B
PGM9 no PGM16 Hopma: nepekntodeHne HO/HC
PGM9 no PGM16 Bknto4veHo: nepekntoveHme HO/HC
Fa6apuTbl kopnyca: 173 x 125 x 32vm
Fa6apuTbl nnatbi: 135 x 90 x 15Mm
CepTtudmuympoBano: EN50131 Grade 3.

UHdopMaumsa o NpoayKTe

Mo okoHYaHuK cpoka cnyx6bl 6aTapest AomkHa ObITb JEMOHTUPOBaHA U YTUNM3MPOBaHa
B COOTBETCTBMM C MECTHBIMU NpaBuiamun. ATOT NPOAYKT NPOAAETCH C HALLIMMMN
CTaHAAPTHBIMU rapaHTUMHLIMK yCnoBMAMU. [apaHTUs oT AedeKToB N3roTOBNEHUS B
TeyeHune AByX NeT (rapaHTus He pacnpoCTPaHseTCsl Ha ANeMeHTbl NTaHust). B nHTepecax
coBepLUeHCTBOBaHUS npoaykummn Pyronix Ltd octaensieT 3a coboli npaBo U3MeHsTb
TEXHUYeckne xapaktepuctuku, 6e3 npeasapuTenbHoro ysegomnenus. ns
QMNEKTPUYECKUX U3AENUI, MpoAaHHbIX B pamkax EC: B koHLe cpoka akcnnyaTtaumm
AMEKTPOTEXHNYECKON NPOAYKLMK, €€ He cneayeT yTUNM3npoBaTb BMecTe C 6bITOBbIMU
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apaHTHA

MoxanywcTa, yTunnsnpynTe, B COOTBETCTBMM C MECTHBIM MPaBunaMm, yCTaHOBMNEHHbIMU
MECTHbIM OpraHom BrnacTu. Ytobbl NpeaoTBpaTUTh BO3MOXHbIE NOBPEXAEHUS
KOMMOHEHTOB NPWU MOHTaxe, NoBoN CTaTUYeCKUii 3apag Ha BalleM Tene AOoMmKeH ObiTb
yCTpaHeH, npexae YeM npukacaTbCs K nnarte m3seLlarens. 3To MOXeT OblTb AOCTUTHYTO
NPUKOCHOBEHMEM, K KaKoMy Nnb0 3a3eMeHno MeTanInmyeckmum npoBOAHUKOM.
COBMECTUMbIE NPOAYKTbI

PCX-ROX8RS8T mMoxeT 6bITb MOAKIIOYEH K CrieayloLwyM NaHensam ynpasneHns:

PCX 46, 76, 162i, 280i, n IP-naHensm, a Tak xe k Enforcer 32-WE n V2 GSM.

Kaxxgas naHenb ynpasrneHus NoaknoyaeTcs Yepes knemmeol wiuHel RS485: D1-, D2 +, D3,
D4

>HMEIQZH: H PCX-ROX8RS8T pTtopei va To1m00eTnB¢i 0€ emipdveieg OTTwg §UAo, PVC,
TOiX0 i HETOAAO KATT. AV QvTIMETWTTICETE KATTOI0 TIPORANMA PE KATTOIO ETTIQAVEIX
TOTTOB£TNONG, TTAPOKAAW ETTIKOIVWVACTE PE customer.support@pyronix.com

EXNPOrPAMMATIEMOS EZOAQN (A1r6 TO pHEVOU TTPOYPOAMMATICHOU)

loxug = lMpdoivo

RS485 -in = M1A¢e : Pulsing = Data OK . ON= dev éxel dieuBuvaiodotnBei. Off = Aev
utt@pyouv dedopéva. Fault = yia peAAovTIKR XpAoN.

RS485 - £€€0d0¢g = utAe .Fault = k6kkivo . Pulsing = ptratapiag r) Tpo@odoTIKoU GQAAua .

XapaKTNPIOTIKA

Téaon Tpogodoaiag: 9-15V DC

KartavaAwaon pedpatog: 25mA, 300mA Max, 6tav 0Aeg ol £€0dol gival evepyEg
PGM1 o PGM16: Programmable

PGM1 og PGM8 Tutrog: TpavaoioTop (AVOIKTOG CUAAEKTNG)
PGM1 og PGM8 kavoviki kardoTaon: Floating

PGM1 og PGM4 o€ evepyotroinon: 0V

PGM9 o PGM16 Tutrog: Relay, 3A, max 30V

PGM9 og PGM16 Kavovikni kardotaon: NC & NO

PGM9 o PGM16 Evepyotroinon: NC & NO

AilaoTtdoeig MAaoTikoU kouTioU: 173 x 125 x 32 xIAiooTd
AiaoTtdoeig PCB: 135 x 90 x 15mm

EN50131 MioTotroinTiké: GRADE 3.

H AcUppatn Mayvntikr emagi MC1-WE kaAUTITeTal ge €yyUnon KaAng Asitoupyiag 2
€TWV (e€aupouvtal ol utratapieg). H kataokeudoTpia eTaipia Pyronix Ltd, éxel To dikaiwpa
oT0 PEAOV va aAAGEEl KATTOIO XAPAKTNPIOTIK, TA OTTOia KATA TNV EKTIUNGT TNG
BeATiIOvouv TN Aeimoupyia, Xwpig TTposidoTroinan.

MAnpo@opieg yia 1o poiov

Katd tnv amméppiyn Tou TTPOIGVTog, TTPETTEI VO TNPOUVTAI OI TOTTIKOI KAVOVEG
avokUkAwaong. ETmiong ammaiteital Tpocoyn yia TNV TTPOCTACIO TOU NAEKTPOVIKOU
KUKAWPATOG, a1Td TTBaVEG NAEKTPOOTATIKEG EKKEVWOEIG HETW TOU OCWHATOG, KATA TNV
emmaen oag pe Tnv MAakéta Tng PCX-ROX8RET.

ZupBard TpoidévTa
To PCX-ROX8RS8T ptropei va ouvdeBei Pe Toug akoAouBoug TTivaKeG EAEYXOU / CUOKEUEG :
-PCX 46, PCX 761, 162l , 280i, kai IP éveA , Enforcer 32 - WE , V2 GSM

Kd&Be Trivakag eAéyxou / GUOKeUr OUVOEETAI HECTW TwV aKPOJEKTWYV diaulou RS485 : D1 -
,D2+,D3,D4

Alimentacion = Verde

Entrada RS485 = Azul: Pulsatil = Datos OK. Enc = No direccionado. Apg. = Sin datos.
A-Falla = Para uso futuro

Salida-RS485 = Azul

P-Falla = Rojo. Pulsatil = Bateria o falla de FAL

Especificaciones técnicas

Tension de alimentacién: 9-15 VDC

Consumo de corriente: 25mA, Max 30 mA cuando todas las salidas estan activas
PGM1 a PGM16: Programable

PGM1 a PGMS8 Tipo: Colector abierto

PGM1 a PGM8 Estado normal: Flotante

PGM1 a PGM4 Estado activo: 0V

PGM9 a PGM16 Tipo: Relay, 3A, max 30V

PGM9 a PGM16 Estado normal: Intercambiable NC & NA
PGM9 a PGM16 Active State: Intercambiable NC & NA
Dimensiones del gabinete plastico: 173 x 125 x 32mm
Dimensiones del PCB: 135 x 90 x 15mm

Certificado EN50131: Grado 3.

Este producto es comercializado sujeto a nuestras condiciones de garantia contra
defectos de fabricaciéon por un periodo de dos afios (baterias excluidas). En nuestro
interés por el continuo desarrollo de disefio, Pyronix Ltd. se reserva el derecho de
enmendar las especificaciones sin notificacion previa.

Informacién Del Producto

Para productos eléctricos vendidos dentro de la Comunidad Europea.

Al final de la vida util de este producto, no debe ser desechado junto con los desperdicios
domésticos. Por favor, recicle cuando existan las posibilidades de hacerlo. Averigiie
consultando a las autoridades locales o al vendedor minorista para el reciclaje en su
pais. Para prevenir dafios en los componentes, antes de tocas el interior de la unidad,
debera ser eliminada de su cuerpo toda carga estatica. Esto puede efectuarse tocando

algun conductor metalico conectado a tierra.

Productos compatibles

EI PCX-ROX8RST puede ser conectado a los siguientes paneles de control/ dispositivos
- Los panels PCX 46, PCX 76i, 162l, 280l, y IP, Enforcer 32-WE, V2 GSM

Cada panel de control/dispositivo se conecta via terminales RS485 del bus de datos:
D1-,D2+,D3,D4

Megjegyzés: Az PCX-ROX8RS8T a szokasos épliletfellletekre telepithets: fa, PVC, tégla,
fém, stb... Ha problémaba (itkdzik kiilonbdzd felliletek esetében, kérjlik vegye fel a
kapcsolatot vellink: customer.support@pyronix.com

Y PROGRAM KIMENETEK (Programozoéi menii sziikséges)

[ LeD-ek:

Tap = zold

RS485 BE = kék: Villog = Adat rendben. Vilagit = Nincs megcimezve. Nem vilagit = nincs
adat.

RS485 Kl = kék: Villog = Adat rendben. Vilagit = Nincs megcimezve. Nem vilagit = nincs
adat.

Specifikacio

Tapfesziiltség: 9-15V DC

Aramfelvétel: 25 mA, maximum 300 mA, ha minden relé aktiv

PGM1-PGM16: Programozhaté

PGM1 — PGM8 kimenetek: open collector

PGM1 — PGM8 normal allapot: szakadas

PGM1 — PGM4 aktiv allapot: 0 V

PGM9 — PGM16 kimenetek: 3A-es relék, max. 30V

PGM9-PGM16 normal allapot: Vagy NC, vagy NO

PGM9-PGM16 aktiv allapot: NC-rl nyitott kontaktusra valt, NO-rél zartra

A miianyag doboz méretei: 173 x 125 x 32mm

NYAK méretei: 135 x 90 x 15mm

EN50131-mindsitett: Grade 3, 3. osztalyu

Ez a termék a szokvanyos garancialis feltételeink mellett kerlil értékesitésre; a gyartasbol
eredd hibak ellen 2 évig garanciaval védett. A Pyronix Ltd fenntartja a jogot, hogy a
specifikaciokat el6zetes értesités nélkil megvaltoztassa.

Az Eurdpai K6zosségen belil értékesitett elektronikus eszkdzokre vonatkozéan: az
elektronikai terméket élete végén nem szabad a haztartasi hulladékkal egytt kidobni.
Ahol lehetséges, kérjlik, hasznositsa Ujra a terméket. Vegye fel a kapcsolatot a helyi
értékesitével vagy forgalmazéval az Ujrahasznositassal kapcsolatos tanacsokért.
Kompatibilis eszk6zok

A PCX-ROX8R8T-t a kdvetkez6 kdzpontokkal/eszkdzokkel hasznalhatjuk:

- PCX 46, PCX 76i, 162l, 280I, és IP kozpontok, Enforcer 32-WE, V2 GSM

Each control panel/device connects via the RS485 bus terminals: D1-,D2+,D3,D4
Mindegyik kdzpont/eszkdz az RS485 busz sorkapcsain keresztiil csatlakozik: D1-, D2+,
D3, D4

SPANISH TURKISH

Nota: El PCX-ROX8R8T puede ser montado sobre los materiales tipicos de construccion
como madera, PVC, ladrillos, metal, etc. Si encuentra problemas con diferentes
superficies, por favor consulte con customer.support@pyronix.com

Referencias

E! PROGRAMAR SALIDAS (Menu de Programacion Requerido)

Uygulama Yiizeyleri:

NOT: PCX-ROX8RS8T ahsap, PVC, tugla veya metal gibi ylizeylere montaji yapiimaldir.
Farkl yuzeylerde herhangi bir problemle karsilagirsaniz litfen customer.support@pyronix-
.com adresinden iletisime geginiz.

Programlama Meniisii icin gereken:

[} PROGRAM CIKISLARI (Programlama Meniisii Gerekli)

[ LEDIer

Power = Yesil

RS485 IN = Mavi. Yanip S6nme = Veri Akisi. Sabit=Adreslenmemis. Sonik=Data Yok.
RS485 OUT = Mavi. Yanip Sénme = Veri Akisi. Sabit = Adreslenmemis. Soniik = Veri Yok

Teknik Sartname

Besleme Gerilimi : 9-15V DC

Akim Tiiketimi : 25mA, tim gikiglar aktifken maksimum 300mA
PGM1 ile PGM16 arasi : Programlanabilir

PGM1 ile PGM8 arasi ¢aligma tipi : Acik Kollektor

PGM1 ile PGM8 arasi Normal Durum : Sizinti

PGM1 ile PGM4 arasi Aktif Durum : 0V

PGM9 ile PGM16 arasi galisma tipi : Role, 3A, Maksimum 30V
PGM9 ile PGM16 arasi Normal Durum : NC & NO gegisli
PGM?9 ile PGM16 arasi Aktif Durum : NC & NO gegisli

Plastik Kutu Olgiileri : 173 x 125 x 32 mm

PCB olgiileri : 135 x 90 x 15 mm

EN50131 Sertifika: 3. Sinif

Bu uriin standart garanti kosullarina tabi olarak satiimaktadir ve iki yil boyunca isgilik
hatalarina karsi garantilidir (piller harig). Strekli bakim ve tasarim agisindan, PYRONIX
Ltd, 6nceden bildirimde bulunmaksizin, teknik 6zellikleri degistirme hakkini sakli tutar.
Elektrikli GrGnler Avrupa Birlidi igerisinde satilr.

Uriin Bilgisi

Elektrikli GrGnlerin dmr0 bittiginde ev atiklari ile birlikte atiimamalidir. Litfen geri donlsim
tesislerini kullanin ve geri donusiim igin Ulkenizdeki yerel yetkililere veya danigsmanlara
danisin. Elektronik bilesenlerde olusabilecek herhangi bir hasari 6nlemek igin, bilesenlere
dokunmadan 6nce vicuttaki statik elektrigin atilmasi gereklidir. Bazi toprakli/topraklanmig
metallere dokunarak viicuttaki statik elektrik atilabilir.

POLISH

Powierzchnie instalacji:

UWAGA: PCX-ROX8R8T moze by¢ mocowany na typowych budowlanych materiatach,
takich jak: drewno, PVC, cegta lub metal itp. Jesli wystepuja jakie$ problem z powierzch-
nig prosimy o kontakt z customer.support@pyronix.com

Wymagane programowanie z Menu

[} PROGRAMOWANIE WYJ$C (Wymagane programowanie z menu)
[ LED:

Zasilanie=ZIELONA )
RS485-in=NIEBIESKA: Miga=Dane OK. Swieci=niezaadresowane. Wytaczona=Brak

danych.

A-Fault= Do przysztego zastosowania.
RS485-out=NIEBIESKA

P-Fault=CZERWONA. Miga=Btad zasilacza lub akumulatora.
Specyfikacja techniczna

Napiecie zasilania: 9-15VDC

Pobér pradu: 25mA, max 300mA, gdy aktywne wyjscia
PGM1 do PGM16: Programowalne

PGM1 do PGM8 Typ: Open Collector

PGM1 do PGM8 Stan normalny: Floating

PGM1 do PGM4 Stan aktywny: 0V

PGM9 do PGM16 Typ: Przekznik, 3A, max 30V

PGM9 do PGM16 Stan normalny: przetacznik NC & NO
PGM9 to PGM16 Stan aktywny: przetgcznik NC & NO
Wymiary obudowy tworzywowej: 173 x 125 x 32mm
Wymiary PCB: 135 x 90 x 15mm

Certyfikacja EN50131: Stopien zabezpieczenia 3.

Ten produkt jest sprzedawany zgodnie z naszg standardowa gwarancjg, obejmujaca
uszkodzenia powstate w montazu, przez okres 2 lat (bez baterii). Z powodu ciggtego
podnoszenia jakosci designu, Pyronix Ltd rezerwuje sobie prawo zmiany specyfikacji bez
uprzedzenia.

Informacje o produkcie

Dla produktéw elektrycznych sprzedawanych na obszarze Unii Europejskiej.

Wraz z koncem zywotnosci produktu, produkt nie moze by¢ utylizowany w odpadach
domowych. Prosimy utylizowaé w specjalizowanych miejscach. .Prosimy o sprawdzenie
w Panstwa lokalnych urzedach, lub tez u sprzedawcy, gdzie znajduje sie punkt zbiorki
zuzytego sprzetu. Aby uniknaé mozliwego uszkodzenia elementéw, ewentualna
elektrostatyka musi zosta¢ wyeliminowana z Panstwa ciata, przed otworzeniem i
manipulacja wewnatrz urzadzenia. Mozna to wykona¢ poprzez dotknigcie uziemionego
metalowego przewodnika.

Produkty kompatybilne

PCX-ROX8R8T moze by¢ podtaczony do nastepujacych central/urzadzen:

- PCX 46, PCX 76i, 162, 280l, and IP panels, Enforcer 32-WE, V2 GSM

Kazda centrala/urzadzenie podtacza sig poprzez zaciski magistrali RS485:
D1-,D2+,D3,D4



